

John Deere ISG-Urbandale 9505 NorthPark Dr, Urbandale, IA 50131

U.S.A

Phone: 515-253-6814 Fax: 515-253-6258

E-mail: UdomonKana@JohnDeere.com

Kana Udomon

Senior Product Compliance Engineer

November 4, 2020

TUV SUD America Inc. 10 Centennial Drive Peabody, MA 01960, USA

Dear Sir or Madam,

We, Deere & Company, One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265, hereby authorize Nancy Post, Derek Wiseman, and Matt Ries of Deere & Company, and Marlene Sealey of TUV SUD America, to act as our agent in all matters relating to applications for equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters.

This document is solely submitted for purposes of review for the certification and for no other purpose and should not be disclosed to any third parties without prior written consent of Deere & Company.

Should you have any questions, comments, or require additional information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Kana Udomon

Kana Udomon Senior Product Compliance Engineer

Deere & Company & Consolidated Subsidiaries, One Deere Place, Moline, IL 61265, USA.

